
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2824
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012
MISUSE OF FUNDS IN AIIMS
Singh Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether cases of misuse of crores of rupees in the name of construction work in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) hospital have come to light;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to check such cases of misuse of funds and against those found guilty?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No.

(b)&(c): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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